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CHAPTER 413 If you do not se&iext of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.

No. 287, A.] [Published July 10, 1953.
CHAPTER 413

AN ACT to amend 49.30 of the statutes, relating fo old-age assistance burial allowance.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as
follows:

49.30 of the statutes is amended to read:

49.30 On the death of a beneficiary reasonable funeral expenses shall be paid to such
persons as the county judge directs; provided, that these expenses do not exceed $150,
exclusive of and in addition to the actual cemetery charges, but not to exceed $35, pro-
vided that the relatives or friends of a beneficiary or the county responsible for the burtal
of a beneficiary, or both such persons and the county, may pay such additional actual
cemetery charges as are in excess of $35, and that the estate of the deceased is insufficient
to defray these expenses.

Approved July 2, 1953.




	53Act413.pdf 

